POSITION TITLE GRADE CODE PLAN MINIMUM MAXIMUM E POS STEP LOWER UPPER

ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER 45A 282 45 50 $164,129 $277,137 01 3 1 $78.9081 $133.2390
FIRE CHIEF 41D 750 41 50 $135,029 $218,502 01 1 1 $64.9178 $105.0488
BUILDING OFFICIAL 40D 629 40 50 $128,600 $208,097 01 1 1 $61.8267 $100.0465
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIRECTOR 40D 285 40 50 $128,600 $208,097 01 1 1 $61.8267 $100.0465
FINANCE DIRECTOR 40D 260 40 50 $128,600 $208,097 01 1 1 $61.8267 $100.0465
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR 40D 1520 40 50 $128,600 $208,097 01 1 1 $61.8267 $100.0465
PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR 40D 625 40 50 $128,600 $208,097 01 1 1 $61.8267 $100.0465
UTILITIES DIRECTOR 40D 650 40 50 $128,600 $208,097 01 1 1 $61.8267 $100.0465
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF 39N 745 39 50 $122,476 $189,569 01 2 1 $58.8825 $91.1390
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF PERVENT 39N 735 39 50 $122,476 $189,569 01 1 1 $58.8825 $91.1390
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF TRAINING 39N 711 39 50 $122,476 $189,569 01 1 1 $58.8825 $91.1390

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT ADMINISTR 38N 743 38 50 $116,643 $180,543 02 1 1 $56.0786 $86.7994

BUDGET DIRECTOR 38D 215 38 50 $116,643 $188,749 01 1 1 $56.0786 $90.7449
CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 38D 234 38 50 $116,643 $188,749 01 1 1 $56.0786 $90.7449
RECREATION DIRECTOR 38D 952 38 50 $116,643 $188,749 01 1 1 $56.0786 $90.7449
SPECIAL PROJECTS DIRECTOR 38D 219 38 50 $116,643 $188,749 02 1 1 $56.0786 $90.7449
STRATEGIC COMMUNICATIONS ADMIN 38D 214 38 50 $116,643 $188,749 01 1 1 $56.0786 $90.7449
DEPUTY HUMAN RESOURCES DIR 37N 1252 37 50 $111,090 $171,946 02 1 1 $53.4086 $82.6665
CITY ENGINEER 37D 645 37 50 $111,090 $179,762 01 1 1 $53.4086 $86.4241
ASSISTANT PUBLIC WORKS DIR 36N 627 36 50 $105800 $163,758 01 1 1 $50.8655 $78.7300
ASST BUILDING OFFICIAL 36N 630 36 50 $105800 $163,758 01 1 1 $50.8655 $78.7300
ASST CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER 36N 235 36 50 $105800 $163,758 02 1 1 $50.8655 $78.7300
ASST DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIR 36N 287 36 50 $105,800 $163,758 01 1 1 $50.8655 $78.7300
COMPTROLLER 36N 261 36 50 $105800 $163,758 01 1 1 $50.8655 $78.7300
DEPUTY RECREATION DIRECTOR 36N 938 36 50 $105800 $163,758 02 1 1 $50.8655 $78.7300
STRATEGIC PERFORMANCE MANAGER 36N 212 36 50 $105800 $163,758 02 1 1 $50.8655 $78.7300
GO BOND & INNOV DISTRICT DIR 36D 291 36 50 $105800 $171,202 02 1 1 $50.8655 $82.3086
HOUSING & URBAN IMPROV DIR 36D 275 36 50 $105800 $171,202 01 1 1 $50.8655 $82.3086
CAPITAL IMPROV PLAN MANAGER 35N 290 35 50 $100,761 $155,959 02 1 1 $48.4430 $74.9802
CONTROLLER 35N 262 35 50 $100,761 $155,959 01 1 1 $48.4430 $74.9802
CYBER SECURITY OFFICER 35N 169 35 50 $100,761 $155,959 01 1 1 $48.4430 $74.9802
DEPUTY INTERNAL AUDITOR 35N 202 35 50 $100,761 $155,959 02 1 1 $48.4430 $74.9802
HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER 35N 257 35 50 $100,761 $155,959 02 1 1 $48.4430 $74.9802
RISK MANAGER 35N 207 35 50 $100,761 $155,959 01 1 1 $48.4430 $74.9802
SENIOR BUDGET ANALYST 35N 255 35 50 $100,761 $155,959 02 1 1 $48.4430 $74.9802
CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR 356G 631 35 42 $99,745 $140,352 01 5 1 $47.9543 $67.4767
CODE COMPLIANCE DIRECTOR 35D 636 35 50 $100,761 $163,048 02 1 1 $48.4430 $78.3883
COMM REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY DIR 35D 284 35 50 $100,761 $163,048 01 1 1 $48.4430 $78.3883
CULTURAL AFFAIRS DIRECTOR 35D 283 35 50 $100,761 $163,048 02 1 1 $48.4430 $78.3883
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIR 35D 591 35 50 $100,761 $163,048 01 1 1 $48.4430 $78.3883
FACILITIES MAINT OPER DIRECTOR 35D 590 35 50 $100,761 $163,048 01 1 1 $48.4430 $78.3883
GENERAL SERVICES DIRECTOR 35D 236 35 50 $100,761 $163,048 01 1 1 $48.4430 $78.3883
MARKETING DIRECTOR 35D 296 35 50 $100,761 $163,048 01 1 1 $48.4430 $78.3883
BUILDING PLANS EXAMINER IlI 34G 638 34 42 $94,995 $133,667 03 1 1 $45.6709 $64.2632
CHIEF E-PLAN TECHNOLOGY ADMINI 34G 177 34 42 $94,995 $133,667 03 1 1 $45.6709 $64.2632
ASSISTANT FIRE MARSHALL 34F 734 34 M $87,338 $132,922 01 1 1 $41.9892 $63.9050

BATTALION CHIEF 34C 731 34 41 $87,337 $132,923 02 9 1 $34.9906 $53.2546



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MANAGER
ENGINEERING PROJECTS MNGR lli
PRINCIPAL PLANNER

RECREATION MANAGER

REVENUE COLLECTIONS MANAGER
UTIL COMPLIANCE & EFFIC MGR

UTIL TREATMENT PLANTS SUPERINT
UTILITIES FIELD SUPERINTENDENT

BUILDING PLANS EXAMINER 1l

AIR PARK MANAGER

CONTRACT MANAGER
ENGINEERING PROJECTS MNGR I
REDEVELOP PROJECT MANAGER III
UTILITIES ASSET MANAGER

BUILDING PLANS EXAMINER |
SR BUSINESS APPLICATION ANALYS
SR NETWORK SYSTEM ANALYST

FIRE PLANS EXAMINER
FIRE TRAINING CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

CHIEF ENGINEERING INSPECTOR
ENGINEERING PROJECTS MANAGER |
GOLF COURSE MANAGER

HOUSING & SOCIAL SERVICES MGR
TOURISM MARKETING MANAGER

BUILDING FIELD INSPECTOR Il

BUDGET ANALYST

CULTURAL PROGRAMMING MGER
CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER
DEPUTY CITY CLERK

ENGINEERING INSPECTOR Il
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

FLEET OPERATIONS MANAGER
GROUNDS OPERATIONS MANAGER
PARKING OPERATION MANAGER
PROGRAM COMPLIANCE MANAGER
PURCHASING SUPERVISOR

REAL PROPERTY MANAGER
REDEVELOP PROJECT MANAGER I
SENIOR PARALEGAL

SENIOR PLANNER

STREETS OPERATION MANAGER
URBAN FORESTER

UTIL TREATMENT PLANT OPER MANA
UTIL WASTEWATER COLLECTION MGR
UTIL WASTEWATER PUMPING MGR
UTIL WATER DISTRIBUTION MNGR
UTILITIES MAINT MANAGER
UTILITIES STORMWATER MANAGER
WEB DESIGN MANAGER

BUILDING FIELD INSPECTOR I
BUSINESS APPLICATIONS ANALYST
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS ANALYS
NETWORK SYSTEM ANALYST

FIRE INSPECTOR Il

33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N
33N

33G

32N
32N
32N
32N
32N

32G
32G
32G

32F
32F

32C

31N
31N
31N
31N
31N

31G

30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N

30G
30G
30G
30G

30F

223
646
276
951
263
566
565
560

639

595
237
647
298
221

632
164
176

714
710

720

620
648
900
248
224

628

216
295
240
180
622
128
593
592
228
286
232
222
292
289
272
575
581
557
550
555
515
558
559
154

635
168
166
175

716

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

33

32
32
32
32
32

32
32
32

32
32

32

31
31
31
31
31

31

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30

30

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

42

50
50
50
50
50

42
42
42

41
41

41

50
50
50
50
50

42

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

42
42
42
42

41

$91,394
$91,394
$91,394
$91,394
$91,394
$91,394
$91,394
$91,394

$90,472

$87,040
$87,040
$87,040
$87,040
$87,040

$86,164
$86,164
$86,164

$79,219
$79,219

$79,219

$82,897
$82,897
$82,897
$82,897
$82,897

$82,059

$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950
$78,950

$78,153
$78,153
$78,153
$78,153

$71,854

$141,459
$141,459
$141,459
$141,459
$141,459
$141,459
$141,459
$141,459

$127,303

$134,725
$134,725
$134,725
$134,725
$134,725

$121,241
$121,241
$121,241

$120,564
$120,564

$120,564

$128,308
$128,308
$128,308
$128,308
$128,308

$115,467

$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199
$122,199

$109,968
$109,968
$109,968
$109,968

$109,354

02
02
02
02
02
01
01
01

03

01
02
02
02

03

03

01
02

02

01
02
01
02
01

01

02

01
06
03
05
01
01
02
02
01
02
02
06
02
01
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
03

01

03

01
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$43.9394
$43.9394
$43.9394
$43.9394
$43.9394
$43.9394
$43.9394
$43.9394

$43.4962

$41.8462
$41.8462
$41.8462
$41.8462
$41.8462

$41.4248
$41.4248
$41.4248

$38.0862
$38.0862

$31.7385

$39.8545
$39.8545
$39.8545
$39.8545
$39.8545

$39.4515

$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567
$37.9567

$37.5735
$37.5735
$37.5735
$37.5735

$34.5450

$68.0093
$68.0093
$68.0093
$68.0093
$68.0093
$68.0093
$68.0093
$68.0093

$61.2035

$64.7717
$64.7717
$64.7717
$64.7717
$64.7717

$58.2890
$58.2890
$58.2890

$57.9636
$57.9636

$48.3029

$61.6865
$61.6865
$61.6865
$61.6865
$61.6865

$55.5132

$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493
$58.7493

$52.8694
$52.8694
$52.8694
$52.8694

$52.5741



LIEUTENANT

CLAIMS ADJUSTER I
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
GIS MANAGER

SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
SENIOR ACCOUNTANT

UTIL LABORATORY MANAGER

BUILDING FIELD INSPECTOR |

ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATOR
COLLECTION SPECIALIST

DIGITAL MEDIA SPECIALIST

GRANT COORDINATOR

LOGISTICS MANAGER

PUBLIC ART PROGRAM MANAGER
REDEVELOP PROJECT MANAGER |
SUSTAINABILITY COORDINATOR
UTIL BUSINESS OPERATIONS ANALY

CENTRAL STORES OPERATIONS MNGR
ENGINEERING INSPECTOR Il
INFORMATION TECH ANALYST |
PLANNER II

FIRE INSPECTOR |

DRIVER ENGINEER

ACCOUNTANT

ACCREDITATION COORDINATOR
CLAIMS ADJUSTER |

CODE COMPLIANCE SUPERVISOR
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORD
GRAPHIC DESIGNER/PROGRAM COORD
HUMAN RESOURCES COORDINATOR
PARKING OPERATION COORDINATOR
PURCHASING AGENT

PERMIT SERVICES SUPPORT COORD
SENIOR ELECTRICIAN

UTIL TREATMENT PLANTS CHIEF OP
UTILITIES CHIEF SYSTEM OPERATO

CHIEF BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT INS
EVENTS COORDINATOR

FACILITIES MAINT SUPERVISOR
MARKETING COORDINATOR

OCEAN RESCUE CAPTAIN

PAYROLL SUPERVISOR
REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT COORD
STAFF AUDITOR

VIDEO SPECIALIST

ASST CUSTOMER SERVICE MANAGER
BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE OFFIC
CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTOR Il
E-PLAN TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
ENGINEERING INSPECTOR |

LEAD LANDSCAPE INSPECTOR
PLANNER |

UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION TECH

30C

20N
29N
29N
29N
29N
29N

290G

28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N

28G
28G
28G
28G

28F

28C

27N
27N
27N
27N
27N
27N
27N
27N
27N

27G
27G
27G
27G

26N
26N
26N
26N
26N
26N
26N
26N
26N

26G
26G
26G
26G
26G
26G
26G
26G

709

208
657
653
269
2269
574

633

742
268
210
288
744
297
299
247
475

186
619
165
254

715

705

267
161
209
615
746
218
256
206
230

243
675
442
443

246
922
507
294
925
265
293
201
213

239
634
612
174
621
582
273
467

30

29
29
29
29
29
29

29

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

28
28
28
28

28

28

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

41

50
50
50
50
PE
50

42

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

42
42
42
42

41

41

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

42
42
42
42

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

$71,853

$75,190
$75,190
$75,190
$75,190
$75,190
$75,190

$74,431

$71,609
$71,609
$71,609
$71,609
$71,609
$71,609
$71,609
$71,609
$71,609

$70,886
$70,886
$70,886
$70,886

$65,173
$65,173

$68,200
$68,200
$68,200
$68,200
$68,200
$68,200
$68,200
$68,200
$68,200

$67,511
$67,511
$67,511
$67,511

$64,953
$64,953
$64,953
$64,953
$64,953
$64,953
$64,953
$64,953
$64,953

$64,298
$64,298
$64,298
$64,298
$64,298
$64,298
$64,298
$64,298

$109,354

$116,380
$116,380
$116,380
$116,380
$116,380
$116,380

$104,733

$110,837
$110,837
$110,837
$110,837
$110,837
$110,837
$110,837
$110,837
$110,837

$99,745
$99,745
$99,745
$99,745

$99,187
$99,186

$105,559
$105,559
$105,559
$105,559
$105,559
$105,559
$105,559
$105,559
$105,559

$94,995
$94,995
$94,995
$94,995

$100,534
$100,534
$100,534
$100,534
$100,534
$100,534
$100,534
$100,534
$100,534

$90,472
$90,472
$90,472
$90,472
$90,472
$90,472
$90,472
$90,472

03

02
03
03
02
02
02

01

02
02
02
02
02
02
02
06

06
03
03
02

01

03

02
01
02
03
06
03
02
02
02

02
07
07
07

02

08
03
02
06
03
06
03

05
01
03
03
03
03
02
07
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$28.7873

$36.1490
$36.1490
$36.1490
$36.1490
$36.1490
$36.1490

$35.7841

$34.4272
$34.4272
$34.4272
$34.4272
$34.4272
$34.4272
$34.4272
$34.4272
$34.4272

$34.0797
$34.0797
$34.0797
$34.0797

$31.3334
$26.1109

$32.7884
$32.7884
$32.7884
$32.7884
$32.7884
$32.7884
$32.7884
$32.7884
$32.7884

$32.4573
$32.4573
$32.4573
$32.4573

$31.2274
$31.2274
$31.2274
$31.2274
$31.2274
$31.2274
$31.2274
$31.2274
$31.2274

$30.9123
$30.9123
$30.9123
$30.9123
$30.9123
$30.9123
$30.9123
$30.9123

$43.8116

$55.9520
$55.9520
$55.9520
$55.9520
$55.9520
$55.9520

$50.3524

$53.2872
$53.2872
$53.2872
$53.2872
$53.2872
$53.2872
$53.2872
$53.2872
$53.2872

$47.9543
$47.9543
$47.9543
$47.9543

$47.6860
$39.7380

$50.7495
$50.7495
$50.7495
$50.7495
$50.7495
$50.7495
$50.7495
$50.7495
$50.7495

$45.6709
$45.6709
$45.6709
$45.6709

$48.3335
$48.3335
$48.3335
$48.3335
$48.3335
$48.3335
$48.3335
$48.3335
$48.3335

$43.4962
$43.4962
$43.4962
$43.4962
$43.4962
$43.4962
$43.4962
$43.4962



FIREFIGHTER

COMM DEVEL/HOUSING INSPECTOR
COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR
HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALIST
UTIL ASSET MANAGEMENT COORD
UTIL REUSE & CONSER COORD
UTILITIES PROGRAM COORDINATOR

ELECTRICIAN
UTIL ANALYTICAL/QA SPECIALIST
UTILITIES ELECTRICIAN

ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SUPERUVI
FLEET OPERATIONS SUPERVISOR
GO BOND PROJECT INSPECTOR
GROUNDS MAINT SUPERVISOR
LOGISTICS ANALYST

PARK RANGER SUPERVISOR
PAYROLL SPECIALIST Il
RECREATION ACTIVITIES SUPVR
STREETS SUPERVISOR
THERAPEUTIC RECREATION SPEC

ASSISTANT PLANNER

BUSINESS TAX INSPECTOR
CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTOR |
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
LANDSCAPE INSPECTOR

PERMIT EXPEDITOR I

PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR

UTIL TREATMENT PLANTS OPER Il
UTILITY BILLING SPECIALIST

LEGAL ASSISTANT
LIFE SAFETY EDUCATOR
REUSE OUTREACH & WATER CONSERYV

AIRPARK MAINTENANCE FOREMAN
HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPER/MECHANIC
IRRIGATION FOREMAN

MECHANIC III

OCEAN RESCUE LIEUTENANT
PERMIT EXPEDITER I

PLUMBER

UTIL SYSTEM OPERATOR FOREMAN
UTIL TREATMENT PLANTS MECHANIC
UTIL TREATMENT PLANTS OPER |
UTILITIES ELECTRICIAN APPRENTI
UTILITIES LIFT STATION OPER Il
WELDER

DEPARTMENT HEAD SECRETARY

ATHLETIC FACIL MAINT FOREMAN
BUYER

CARPENTER

CHIEF TRAFFIC SIGN MECHANIC
ENVIRON SERYV BILLING/CNTRCT SP
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SPECIAL
HVAC TECHNICIAN

MATERIAL HANDLING SPECIAL | |
MECHANIC II

PERMIT EXPEDITER |

26C

25N
25N
25N
25N
25N
25N

25G
25G
25G

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24G
24G
24G
24G
24G
24G
24G
24G
24G

23N
23N
23N

23G
23G
23G
23G
23G
23G
23G
23G
23G
23G
23G
23G
23G

22N

22G
22G
22G
22G
22G
22G
22G
22G
22G
22G

700

279
474
1211
418
419
420

670
473
669

132
589
594
607
583
747
939
144
950
577
949

241
245
611
608
610
244
623
441
226

146
717
425

508
365
505
332
924
204
673
504
465
440
668
450
676

127

506
181
671
696
584
588
677
184
331
251

26

25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

23
23
23

23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23

22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

41

50
50
50
50
50
50

42
42
42

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

50
50
50

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

50

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42

$59,114

$61,859
$61,859
$61,859
$61,859
$61,859
$61,859

$61,235
$61,235
$61,235

$58,913
$58,913
$58,913
$58,913
$58,913
$58,913
$58,913
$58,913
$58,913
$58,913
$58,913

$58,319
$58,319
$58,319
$58,319
$58,319
$58,319
$58,319
$58,319
$58,319

$56,108
$56,108
$56,108

$55,542
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